
Kinellar School 

 

Calendar of Events 

Session 23-24 

Tel: 01224 472888 

kinellar.aberdeenshire.sch.uk 

 Safety & Emergency Closure Information 

online.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/Apps/schools-closures 
 

Aberdeenshire School Holidays and Term Dates  

https://online.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/schooltermdates?SelectedSchool=GKIP  

 

Published August 2023 

Date are subject to change and additions 

Please read First Class and Class Newsletters for additional dates/changes 
 

 

 

 

Term 1  

August 

Monday 21 August  Inservice Day 

Tuesday 22 August  Term 1 begins  

Mon 28 & Tues 29 August  P1 Parent Classroom Visits 2.45 

Wed 30 & Thurs 31 August   P1 Parent Lunches 11.30 

    

September 

Monday 4 September  P1s begin full days 

    Parent Council AGM 7-9pm 

Wednesday 6 September Meet the Teacher 6-7pm 

Thursday 14 September  P7 Lendrick Muir Parent Meeting 5.30-6.30pm 

Thursday 21 September  Lend a Hand Evening 6-8pm 

Tuesday 26 September  P1 Curricular Evening 6-7.30pm 

Thursday 28 September  Pupil Profiles shared with Parents  

 

October  

Mon 2 – Fri 6 October    P7 Residential to Lendrick Muir   

Friday 13 October  End of Term 1  

Term 2 

Monday 30 October   Term 2 Begins  

 

November  

Wednesday 8 November Parent Council 7-9pm    

Wednesday 15 November  P6K and P6S Assembly 2pm   

Thurs 16 November   Inservice Day 

Friday 17 November   Inservice Day    

Thursday 23 November   Parents Evening 4-6.30pm   

Tuesday 28 November     Parents Evening 4-6.30pm  

 

December  

Monday 4 December   Elf Shelf Week  

Friday 8 December   P5K and P5S Learning Café 9.30-10.30 

Thursday 14 December  Pupil Profiles shared with Parents 
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Friday 15 December    Christmas Activity Day & Christmas Lunch  

    KSPC Christmas Disco   

Wednesday 20 December  Nativity Afternoon Performance 

Thursday 21 December   Nativity Morning Performance  

Friday 22 December   End of Term 2  

 

Term 3 

January 2024 

Monday 8 January   Term 3 begins  

 

February  

Thursday 1 February P6 Parent Information Evening for Lendrick Muir 

2024 5.30-6.30pm 

Friday 2 February   P3K and P3S Learning Café 9.30-10.30  

Monday 5 February   Parent Council Meeting 7-9pm  

Wednesday 7 February   P4K and P4S Assembly 2pm 

Friday 9 February   Occasional Day Holiday  

Monday 12 February   Mid Term Holiday  

Tuesday 13 February  Inservice Day  

Wednesday 14 February  Inservice Day  

Friday 23 February   P7K and P7S Learning Café 9.30-10.30  

Monday 26 February   KSPC Book Swap Week  

 

March  

Thursday 14 March   Pupil Profiles shared with Parents 

Monday 18 March  Volunteer Recruitment Week  

Wednesday 20 March   Parent Council Meeting 7-9pm 

Tuesday 26 March   P4-6 Creativity Showcase (Afternoon)   

Wednesday 27 March   P4-6 Creativity Showcase (Morning)  

Thursday 28 March   End of Term 3  

Friday 29 March   Good Friday Holiday     

 

 

 

Term 4  

April  

Monday 15 April   Term 4 begins 

Monday 22 April   Parent Council Meeting 7-9pm   

 

May  

Monday 6 May    May Day Holiday 

Tuesday 21 May   Lend a Hand Evening 6-8pm  

Friday 24 May    P1K and P1S Learning Café 9.30-10.30 

Monday 27 May   Reports issued this week  

Wednesday 29 May   P2K and P3/2 Assembly 2pm  

 

June    

Monday 3 June   Occasional Day Holiday  

Wednesday 5 June   Sports Day   

Friday 7 June    Report Feedback Due  

Wednesday 12 June   Sports Day (Wet Weather Alternative)  

    Parent Council Meeting 7-9pm 

Thursday 13 June   Parents Evening 4-6.30pm  

Tuesday 18 June   Parents Evening 4-6.30pm  

Thursday 27 June   Pupil Profiles shared with Parents 

Friday 28 June    KSPC Summer Disco 

 

July  

Wednesday 3 July   P7 Leavers Assembly 2pm  

Friday 5 July    End of Term 4  

 


